Visit us at www.ofsoptics.com
Product Description
OFS’ Mini-TB (Tight Buffer) Drop Assemblies are used in FTTx applications between a Network
Interface Device (NID) and a closure or pedestal. They consist of a flat outer sheath compatible
with existing low cost aerial hardware, made robust with 2 solid strength members surrounding
a 3 mm cord containing OFS’ bend optimized single-mode optical fiber and optical connectors
on one or both ends. The assemblies are delivered with the flat sheath and strength members
removed at the ends, allowing for easy bending and storage of the 3 mm cordage.

Medium 275 ft. (84 m) 107 lb. (49 kg) 375 ft. (114 m) 48 lb. (22 kg)
Light 375 ft. (114 m) 145 lb. (66 kg) 550 ft. (168 m) 71 lb. (32 kg)
Ordering Information
LPCa-b-bbbccc-eeee-fff-nnnng-hhh/hhh
a = Design Type
2 = Preconnectorized Cable with non-
standard breakouts
b = Fiber Type
W = AllWave® FLEX+ Optical Fiber
(G.657.A2)
D = EZ-Bend Optical Fiber (G.657.B3)
ccc =
ddd =
Connector Type (Inside)
Connector Type (Outside)
SCA = SC Angle Polish
SCU = SC Ultra Polish
SAS = SC Angle Polish, Short Boot
UNC = No Connector
eeee = Cable Type
8V7T = Central Core (8), Ruggedized 3
mm (V), Flat Drop (7), Toneable (T)
8V7X = Central Core (8), Ruggedized 3
mm (V), Flat Drop (7), Dielectric (X)
fff = Fiber Count
001
nnnn = Length
g = Unit of Measure
F = Feet
M = Meters
hhh = Breakout Length
009, 015, 024, 025 = Length (in.)
XXX = No connector on end
Installation Sag
Sag Under Wind/Ice Loading